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File/Case No. GT-2021-0073 
 
Missouri Public Service 
Commission 
Staff Counsel Department 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

Office of the Public Counsel 
Marc Poston 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@opc.mo.gov 

County of Adair, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
106 W. Washington Street, 2nd 
Fl. 
Kirksville, MO 63501 
scollop@adaircomo.com 

    
County of Bates, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
1 N. Delaware 
Bates County Courthouse 
Butler, MO 64730 
bates@sos.mo.gov 

County of Butler, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
100 N. Main, Room 202 
Butler County Courthouse 
Poplar Bluff, MO 63901 
tdbutler@tcmax.net 

County of Cape Girardeau, 
Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
1 Barton Square 
Cape Girardeau County 
Administration Bldg. 
Jackson, MO 63755 
kclark@capecounty.us 

    
County of Cass, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
102 E. Wall St. 
Cass County Courthouse 
Harrisonville, MO 64701 
jfletcher@casscounty.com 

County of Clark, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
111 E. Court Street, Suite 110 
Clark County Courthouse 
Kahoka, MO 63445 
clark@sos.mo.gov 

County of Dunklin, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
Dunklin County Courthouse 
PO Box 188 
Kennett, MO 63857 
dunklin@sos.mo.gov 

    
County of Henry, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
100 W. Franklin Street 
Henry County Courthouse 
Clinton, MO 64735 
henrycoclerk1@yahoo.com 

County of Iron, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
250 S Main St, Iron County 
Courthouse 
P.O. Box 42 
Ironton, MO 63650 
iron@sos.mo.gov 

County of Knox, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
107 N Fourth St. 
Knox County Courthouse 
Edina, MO 63537 
knox@sos.mo.gov 

    
County of Lewis, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
100 E. Lafayette, Lewis County 
Courthouse 
PO Box 67 
Monticello, MO 63457 
lewis@sos.mo.gov 

County of Marion, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
100 S Main 
Marion County Courthouse 
Palmyra, MO 63461 
vdornberger@marioncounty-
mo.gov 

County of Mississippi, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
Mississippi County Courthouse 
PO Box 369 
Charleston, MO 63834 
epullen@misscomo.net 

    



County of New Madrid, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
New Madrid County Courthouse 
P.O. Box 68 
New Madrid, MO 63869 
clemcravens@newmadridcounty.net 

County of Pemiscot, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
610 Ward Ave., Ste. 2-A 
Pemiscot County Courthouse 
Caruthersville, MO 63830 
pemcoclerk@sbcglobal.net 

County of Pike, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
115 W Main 
Pike County Courthouse 
Bowling Green, MO 63334 
pike@sos.mo.gov 

    
County of Ralls, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
311 S Main, Ralls County 
Courthouse 
PO Box 400 
New London, MO 63459 
rallsclerk@rallscountymo.gov 

County of Ripley, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
100 Courthouse Sq., Ste. 2 
Ripley County Courthouse 
Doniphan, MO 63935 
ripley@sos.mo.gov 

County of Schuyler, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
PO Box 187 
Schuyler County Courthouse 
Lancaster, MO 63548 
schuyler@sos.mo.gov 

    
County of Scotland, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
117 S Market St., Ste 100 
Scotland County Courthouse 
Memphis, MO 63555 
scotland@sos.mo.gov 

County of Scott, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
131 S Winchester, Scott County 
Courthouse 
PO Box 188 
Benton, MO 63736 
scottcoclerk@scottcomo.com 

County of St. Clair, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
655 Second St., St. Clair County 
Courthouse 
P.O. Box 525 
Osceola, MO 64776 
stclair@sos.mo.gov 

    
County of Stoddard, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
316 S Prairie 
PO Box 110 
Bloomfield, MO 63825 
stoddcoclk@newwavecomm.net 

County of Wayne, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
109 Walnut St., Wayne County 
Commission 
P.O. Box 48 
Greenville, MO 63944 
wayne@sos.mo.gov 

Liberty (MNG) 
Diana C Carter 
428 E. Capitol Avenue, Suite 303 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Diana.Carter@LibertyUtilities.com 

    
Midwest Energy Consumers 
Group 
Legal Department 
807 Winston Court 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 

Missouri Division of Energy 
Legal Department 
1101 Riverside Drive, 2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission 
Ron Irving 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Ron.Irving@psc.mo.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail 
address will receive paper service. 


